Approval
Date of issue  2024.01.22
2029.01.21
1.Conditions for safe use are specified in the attachment(s) to this certificate.
2.Symbol "X" placed after the certification number denotes specific conditions of use which
are specified in the attachment(s) to this certificate.
3.Model designation is specified in the attachment(s) to this certificate.
4.Safe parameters specified in the attachment(s) to this certificate.

Ex ta/tc IIIC T* Da/Dc     Ex tb IIIC T* Db
The certificate number is GYJ24.1021X.
Type designation
1. Special condition for safe use
The maximum ambient temperature of the product: -40 ~+60 .
(GYJ24.1021X)                                     (Attachment )
Page 2 of 3
2. Condition for safe use
2.1 The external earth connection facility shall be connected reliably.
2.2 Electrical data:
Model Electrical data
VEGAMIP Power supply:
AC 20~253V  50/60Hz
DC 20~72V
Power consumption:
AC     1.8VA
DC  ca. 1.3W
Power supply:
AC 20~253V  50/60Hz
DC 20~72V
Power consumption:
AC     1.8VA
DC  ca. 1.6W
Relay circuit:
contact set 1  AC 253V, 5A
contact set 2  DC 30V, 4A
           DC 125V, 0.2A
Power supply: DC 20~55V
Power consumption: < 1W
Signal circuict:
ULoad = DC 20~55V
ILoad
2.3 Thermal data:
At the electronic enclosure (in EPL Da, EPL Db or EPL Dc)
Ambient
temperature range
Max. surface
temperature T*
-40 +60 limited by thermo
fuse to 102
  At the sensor (in EPL Da, EPL Db)
Model Process temperature
range
Max. surface
temperature T*
-40 +130
process temperature +
3K
-40 +80
(GYJ24.1021X)                                     (Attachment )
Page 3 of 3
high temperature version -60 +250
ceramics version -170 +450
2.4 Suitable certified cable glands or blanking plugs for unused holes approved by ExTL according
to GB/T 3836.1-2021 and GB/T 3836.31-2021 shall be used and correctly installed, after
installation, degree of protection of enclosure is at least IP66 according to GB/T 4208-2017.
The cable glands and blanking plugs to be used shall suitable for the product working conditions.
2.5 Degree of protection (IP) by enclosures: IP66.
2.6
is observed.